10 Decorative Series 3
Retract-Lite™ Series
US
Diagnostic / Self Test Feature (optional)
Diagnostic / Self-Test circuitry is optional on all self-powered models. This
circuitry is programmed to ensure the equipment readiness and reliability
by continuously monitoring every critical function of the unit. If a problem
occurs, the pilot light located on the front of the unit, will change color

Outline and Dimensions
Dimensions are approximate and subject to change. Unit supplied with T-bar hanger kit package.
How To Order (example)
M
Battery Type
M = Lead-Calcium
N = Nickel-Cadmium
100
Unit Capacity
40 = 12V, 40W
70 = 12V, 70W
100 = 12V, 100W
RT
Series
RT
-2(50)
Lamp Wattage*
-2(12) = 12W, MR16 each head
-2(20) = 20W, MR16 each head
-2(35) = 35W, MR16 each head
-2(50) = 50W, MR16 each head
-2 (20H) = 20W, MR16 high lumen output
-2 (35H) = 35W, MR16 high lumen output
-2 (50H) = 50W, MR16 high lumen output
*High lumen output lamps available
with 12V only.
DL
Options
AD = advanced diagnostic, audible
ADNA = advanced diagnostic, non-audible
D1 = time delay 5 minutes
D2 = time delay 10 minutes
D3 = time delay 15 minutes
DL* = damp location
X = backbox shipped separate
*DL Damp Location option is available
on 40, 70 and 100 watt lead calcium,
and 40 and 70 watt NiCad units.
REMOTE UNIT
No back box required BATTERY UNIT
91/8” 33/4”